

ASIAN SPORT FOR ALL ASSOCIATION

Minutes of the 26th ASFAA General Assembly

15 March 2024

Macao, China

Start Time: 11:30 (GMT+8) **End Time:** 12:30 (GMT+8)

Present / Apologies

Present:

ASFAA Board of Directors

•	Pun Weng Kun	Macao, China	(President)
•	Hagay Herzel	Israel	(Secretary General)
•	Ding Dong	China	(Vice President)
•	Yasuo Yamaguchi	Japan	(Vice President)
•	Min-Soo Kim	Korea	(Board Member)
•	Ali Majdara	Iran	(Board Member)
•	Dato' Sarjit Singh	Malaysia	(Board Member)
•	Wong Po Kee	Hong Kong, China	(Board Member)
•	Tina Yen-Ting LIU	Chinese Taipei	(Board Member)

ASFAA Members

•	Zhang Shu	China	(Member)
•	Che Pui Pui	China	(Member)
•	Mak Ka Seng	China	(Member)
•	Lei Sok I	China	(Member)
•	Sam Sai Kit	China	(Member)
•	TSAI Chia Fu	Chinese Taipei	(Member)
•	Nurdin,Purnomo	Indonesia	(Member)
•	Max, Masanori TAMAZAWA	Japan	(Member)
•	Hong Wanshik	Korea	(Member)
•	Che Ka Ian	Macao, China	(Member)
•	Jay Pee Mendoza Villanueva	Philippine	(Member)

1. Welcome Address by President of ASFAA

Words of greeting were delivered by President Pun Weng Kun, who welcomed all the members to the 26th ASFAA General Assembly and the 17th ASFAA Congress in Macao, China. President Pun commented on the new name and the newly designed logo of the Association and expressed his wish for the success of the ASFAA's new identity and renovation.



ASIAN SPORT FOR ALL ASSOCIATION

2. Approval of Minutes of the 25th ASFAA General Assembly

Decision

The General Assembly unanimously approved the minutes of the 25th ASFAA General Assembly.

3. Approval of 2023 Financial Report

The ASFAA Secretariat presented the 2023 Financial Report orally, which had been issued to all ASFAA Members.

Decision

The General Assembly unanimously approved the 2023 Financial Report.

4. Approval of New Membership Application

Decision

	···		
No	Organization	Country/ Region	Decision
1	Asian Jeet Kune-Do Federation	India	Approved
2	Asian Shobukan Federation	Iran	Pending
3	Hong Kong Sports Performance and Strength & Conditioning Association	Hong Kong, China	Approved
4	International Jeek Kune Do Federation	United States of America	Rejected
5	International Zurkhaneh Sports & Koshti Pahlavani Federation "IZSF"	I.R. Iran	Approved
6	Nepal Kwanmukan Karate Do Association	Nepal	Approved
7	School Games and Activity Development Foundation	India	Approved
8	Sport for All Confederation of Hong Kong, China	Hong Kong, China	Approved
9	Sports and Olympic Committee of Macau, China	Macao, China	Approved

5. Revision of the ASFAA Statutes

Mr. Yasuo Yamaguchi introduced the background of the revision of the Statutes and the formation of the project committee, which was established in 2023. The committee, chaired by Mr. Yasuo Yamaguchi, has been working on the project since April 2023.

Mr. Yasuo Yamaguchi presented the draft of the revised Statutes to the General Assembly and explained the details of the revision.

Decision

The General Assembly discussed the draft and provided recommendations, generally agreeing with the revision.

6. The ASFAA Congress 2026

One application from an ASFAA member was received to host the ASFAA Congress in 2026:

ASFAA Member	Venue
All-China Sports Federation	China



ASIAN SPORT FOR ALL ASSOCIATION

Decision

The General Assembly unanimously approved the ASFAA Congress 2026 will be hosted in China.

7. Closing Remarks by President of ASFAA

President Pun Weng Kun expressed his gratitude to all ASFAA Members for their active participation and continued support. He hoped that they would carry the spirit of progress forward and continue working together.

There being no further business to come before the meeting, the meeting was adjourned at 12:30.